SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

PRICE CHANGES  
Thirty-nine (39) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher than thirty (30) equities in the 
previous week. Eleven (11) equities depreciated in price, lower than twenty-eight (28) equities in 
the previous week, while one hundred and sixteen (116) equities remained unchanged, higher 
than one hundred and eight (108) equities recorded in the preceding week.  

Top 10 Price Gainers  

Top 10 Price Decliners  

LISTING (Bond): 

Supplementary Listing of FGN Bonds (October 2019) 

The Federal Government (FGN) Bonds details on The Nigerian Stock Exchange’s (The Exchange)